STM8S MCU family
8-bit microcontroller
September 2008
STMicroelectronics’ STM8S family of general-purpose 8-bit Flash microcontrollers offers ideal solutions for industrial
and appliance market requirements. An advanced core version combined with a 3-stage pipeline ranks the STM8S
microcontroller in the top position for performance. The true embedded EEPROM and the calibrated RC oscillator bring
a significant cost effectiveness to the majority of applications. An easy-to-use and intuitive development environment

For more information on ST products and solutions,
visit www.st.com
Order code: BRSTM8S0908
MCU Starter kit Evaluation board In-circuit debugger Emulator 3rd-party programmer
STM8S20x
STM8S10x
STM8/128-SK/RAIS STM8/128-EVAL STX-RLINK STICE-SYS001
BP Microsystems
Data I/O
Segger
Softec Microsystems
Product Description Supplier
IDE
ST MCU toolset
ST Visual Develop (STVD) ST Visual Programmer (STVP), free
STMicroelectronics www.st.com/mcu
RIDE Raisonance
RIDE with RBuilder and Rflasher, free
Raisonance www.raisonance.com
Complier
Cosmic C Compiler, free up to 16 Kbytes Cosmic Software www.cosmic-software.com
Raisonance C complier, free up to 16 Kbytes Raisonance www.raisonance.com
Device summary
Hardware and software development tools
Part number
Flash
memory
(Bytes)
RAM
(Bytes)
Data EEPROM
(Bytes)
A/D
converter
Timer functions (IC/OC/
PWM)
Serial interfaces Packages
I/Os
(high
sink)
Others VDD
 STM8S208MB 128 K 6 K 2 K 16x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) CAN, SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP80 68(11)
16 MHz
RC1
128 kHz
RC
WWDG
IWDG
CSS
3.0
to
5.5 V
STM8S208RB 128 K 6 K 2 K 16x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) CAN, SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP64 52(9)
STM8S207MB 128 K 6 K 2 K 16x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP80 68(11)
STM8S207RB 128 K 6 K 2 K 16x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP64 52(9)
STM8S207R8 64 K 4 K 1.5 K 16x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP64 52(9)
STM8S207R6 32 K 2 K 1 K 16x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP64 52(9)
STM8S207CB 128 K 6 K 2 K 10x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP48 38(9)
STM8S207C8 64 K 4 K 1.5 K 10x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP48 38(9)
STM8S207C6 32 K 2 K 1 K 10x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP48 38(9)
STM8S207S8 64 K 4 K 1.5 K 9x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (8/8/11) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP44 34(8)
STM8S207S6 32 K 2 K 1 K 9x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (8/8/11) SPI, 2xUART, I²C LQFP44 34(8)
STM8S207K6 32 k 2 K 1 K 7x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (8/8/11) SPI, UART, I²C
LQFP32,
VQFN32
25(8)
STM8S105C6 32 K 2 K 1 K 10x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, UART, I²C LQFP48 38(9)
STM8S105C4 16 K 2 K 1 K 10x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (9/9/12) SPI, UART, I²C LQFP48 38(9)
STM8S105S6 32 K 2 K 1 K 9x10-bit 1x8-bit, 3x16-bit (8/8/11) SPI, UART, I²C LQFP44 34(8)